

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 20, 2024

Contact: Erin Padgett 317-910-5111 epadgett@isda.in.gov

## Indiana Agricultural Teacher Named "Ag Educator of the Year"

Indianapolis, IN – Ron Noll honored as Indiana's Golden Owl Award grand prize winner after being named one of 8 state finalists

**West Lafayette, IN** – As the need grows for more ag educators across the nation, the ag teachers who go above and beyond in educating America's youth and future leaders are more important than ever. In Indiana, eight exceptional ag teachers were recently named as finalists of the 2023-2024 Golden Owl Award® for their positive impact in the classroom and communities they serve. Of the finalists, Ron Noll, an agricultural teacher at Prairie Heights High School, was named Indiana's grand prize winner and 2023-2024 Ag Educator of the Year.

Nationwide, in partnership with the Indiana FFA and Farm Credit Mid-America, recognized Ron Noll as the Golden Owl Award grand prize winner during the Indiana FFA State Convention. In addition to the title of Indiana's Ag Educator of the Year, Ron Noll will receive the coveted Golden Owl Award trophy and a \$3,000 Nationwide-funded donation to further Prairie Heights' agricultural education efforts.

Noll's nominations described him as wanting the best for every student. One nomination read, "He is passionate about his field, but also worldly enough to inject other disciplines into his content. He is focused, but able to be flexible to teach to different needs. He builds relationships, and still sets boundaries of respect and discipline." Another one states, "His commitment to the students and the Prairie Heights School is second to none. Selfless giving, growth mindset, and moral soundness are only a few examples that describe him. His approach to life is if it is worth doing, then it is worth doing very well."

As the number one insurer of farms and ranches in the U.S.¹, Nationwide established the Golden Owl Award with its state partners to shed light on the contributions of Indiana's leading agricultural teachers and provide additional resources to support their programs.

"Nationwide is proud to recognize the dedicated teachers who are educating and inspiring students to pursue careers in agriculture," said <u>Brad Liggett</u>, president of Agribusiness at Nationwide. "We're honored to have the opportunity to appreciate their contributions, highlight the growing need for their services, and supply additional resources to help provide their students with optimal learning experiences."

Nationwide supports the future of the ag community through meaningful sponsorships of national and local organizations. In conjunction with the Golden Owl Award, Nationwide is donating \$5,000 to each participating state's FFA, including Indiana, to further support the personal and professional growth of students, teachers and advisors alike. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.goldenowlaward.com">www.goldenowlaward.com</a>.



<sup>1</sup> Source: A.M. Best Market Share Report 2022

About the Indiana FFA Association - The Indiana FFA is the largest Career and Technical Student Organization in Indiana with over 14,000 members as part of 230 local FFA chapters across the state. The FFA mission is to make a positive difference in the lives of students by developing their potential for premier leadership, personal growth and career success. The Indiana State Department of Agriculture provides leadership and direction for the Indiana FFA as a service to local agricultural education programs. For more information, visit the Indiana FFA webpage at inffa.org, or follow the conversation on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and BlogSpot.

## **About Nationwide**

Nationwide, a Fortune 100 company based in Columbus, Ohio, is one of the largest and strongest diversified insurance and financial services organizations in the United States. Nationwide is rated A+ by both A.M. Best and Standard & Poor's. An industry leader in driving customer-focused innovation, Nationwide provides a full range of insurance and financial services products including auto, business, homeowners, farm and life insurance; public and private sector retirement plans, annuities, mutual funds and ETFs; excess & surplus, specialty and surety; pet, motorcycle and boat insurance. For more information, visit www.nationwide.com. Follow us on Facebook and Twitter.

Nationwide, the Nationwide N and Eagle, Nationwide is on your side and Nationwide Retirement Institute are service marks of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company. © 2023 Nationwide.